FORM PTO-1535	REC	06-02-2	2006	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	OMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)					Patent and Trade	mark Office
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents and Tra	103249	061	aments or copy there	of.	30.
 Name of conveyin Hiroyuki SUZUI 		25.06		iddress of receiving p	• , ,	/440 /5250
2) Tomoyoshi YAM 3) Masanori FUKU 4) Kazuhiko TAKA 5) Tsugito MARUY 6) Sumio KURODA	IADA ISHI ISHI IAMA		Internal Add	ress:	odanaka 4-chome,	
,		\Vac (V\Na		ku, Kawasaki-shi, Ka		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No			City:	State:	ZIP:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) atta	iched: () Yes (X) No	•
(X) Assignment () Merger			, idditional man	10(0) & ddd1000(00) dila	oned. () tes (x) te	
() Security Agre	eement ()	Change of Name				
() Other						
•	. 21, 2006; Apr. 28, 2006; A 21, 2006; Apr. 21, 2006	Apr. 28, 2006;				
4. Application numb	er(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document Apr. 28, 2006; Apr. 2	is being filed together with a 28, 2006; Apr. 21, 2006; Ap	a new application, the or. 21, 2006	execution date of	fthe application is: A	pr. 21, 2006; Apr. 2	8, 2006;
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.	(s)		
		Additional numbers attac	hed? () Yes ()	() No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total numb	per of applications and	d patents involved:	1
concerning docum	nent should be mailed:			7 CFR 3.41)		
Name:	Patrick G. Burns Greer, Burns & Crain,	Ltd.	(X) Enclos	·	•	
Internal Address:	300 South Wacker Driv Suite 2500			rized to be charged to	n deposit account or	alv in the
01:004.4.1.1	Chicago, Illinois 6060	6		syment is not enclose		ny ni trie
Street Address: _		· - ···	9 Donosit oss			
			8. Deposit acc			
	State: 2		_	7-2069		
Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached: () Yes	(X) No	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit accou	int)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and sig To the best of my the original docum	knowledge and belief, the fi	oregoing information is	true and correct	and any attached co	opy is a true copy of	
	G. Burns				May 25, 2006	
Name of Per	•		nature	2	Date	
l otal number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachm	nents, and document:				
	Mail dans	4a ba waa aada daada		ala a A la Ca		1924.75212
		to be recorded with);	

06/01/2006 DBYRNE 00000177 11440730 Commissioner o of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017940 FRAME: 0826

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED						
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan						
	···					
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (Title of Invention)		NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
DISK-DEVICE CORRECTING SYSTEM, INFO		, MASTER-DISK PRODUCING				
relating to International Patent Application States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so ex		ation for Letters Patent of the United				
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of appl	lication, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on	Assignee's attorney is hereb	y authorized to Insert in (b) the specified				
Serial No;	data, when known.	,,				
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Uni substitute, reissue or reexamination application based there including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter	eon, for the full term or terms for which th	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and				
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASS which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or including in the preparation and prosecution of said applic reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigate acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, i sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	expedient, for securing, maintaining and cation(s) and the issuance of said Letters ion or other legal proceeding which may a	enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatur	c(s).				
n 磁木 路之	Hiroyuki SUZUKI	April 21, 2006				
(Signature)	(Type Name)	April 21, 2006 April 28, 2006				
2) (Signature)	Tomoyoshi YAMADA (Type Name)	Pale)				
3) 不品工程例	Masanori FUKUSHI	April 28, 2006				
(Signature)	(Type Name)	April 28, 2006				
4) 5 7 7 73 (Signature)	Kazuhiko TAKAISHI (Type Name)	(Date)				
为人的次人	Tsugito MARUYAMA	April 21, 2006				
(Signature) 到 通 处夫	(Type Name)	(Date)				
6) 工门 经大 (Signature)	Sumio KURODA (Type Name)	April 21, 2006				
• • •	,	• •				

PATENT REEL: 017940 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 05/25/2006